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County CEO eMail Designee Title Address City Zip Phone Fax Alternate Contact
Alameda Pat Sweeten psweeten@alameda.courts.ca.gov Gustavo Salas Bureau Chief 1221 Oak St, Rm. 15  Oakland 94612 510-891-6324 510-891-5347

Alpine Ann Greth anngreth@alpine.courts.ca.gov P.O. Box 518 Markleeville 96120
530-694-2113
x324 530-694-2119

Amador Barbara Cockerham bcockerham@amadorcourt.org 500 Argonaut Lane Jackson 95642 209-257-2681 209-257-2676
Butte Kimberly Flener kflener@buttecourt.ca.gov Rich Holst Assist. Executive Officer One Court Street Oroville 95965 530-532-7013 530-532-7040 
Calaveras Hugh Swift hswift@calaveras.courts.ca.gov 891 Mountain Ranch Road San Andreas 95249 209-754-6142 209-754-6295 
Colusa Norbert Jaworski njaworski@colusa.courts.ca.gov Norbert Jaworski Executive Officer 532 Oak Street Colusa 95932 530-458-0683
Contra Costa Kiri Torre Ktorr@contracosta.courts.ca.gov Lucy Fogarty Deputy Executive Officer P.O. Box 911 Martinez 94553 925-957 5656 925-957-5605 John Meglio

Del Norte Sandra Linderman sandy.linderman@delnorte.courts.ca.gov 450 H Street, Room 209 Crescent City 95531
707-464-8115
x112 707-465-4005

El Dorado Tania Ugrin-Capobianco tania@eldoradocourt.org Jackie Davenport Assist. Executive Officer 2850 Fairlane Court Placerville 95667 530-621-7453 530-295-2536 

Fresno Tamara Beard tbeard@fresno.courts.ca.gov Tim Wilson Director of Court Facilities
1999 Tuolumne Street
Suite 802 Fresno 93721 559-457-2175 559-457-2183

Glenn Janelle Bartlett jbartlett@glenncourt.ca.gov Priscilla Butler Court Administrative Assistant 526 West Sycamore Street Willows 95988 530-934-6382 530-934-6406
Humboldt Kerri Keenan kkeenan@humboldtcourt.ca.gov 825 Fifth Street Eureka 95501 707-269-1201 707-445-7041
Imperial Kristine S. Kussman kristi.kussman@imperial.courts.ca.gov Kristine S. Kussman Executive Officer 939 West Main Street El Centro 92243 760-482-2250 760-337-7742 Brad Luckey
Inyo Tammy L. Grimm tammy.grimm@inyocourt.ca.gov Tammy L. Grimm Executive Officer 301 West Line Bishop 93514 760-872-6728 
Kern Terry McNally terry.mcnally@kern.courts.ca.gov Terry McNally Executive Officer 1415 Truxtun Ave Bakersfield 93301 661-868-4957 661-868-4999
Kings Todd Barton tbarton@kings.courts.ca.gov Monika Newman Deputy Court Administrator 1426 South Drive Hanford 93230 559-582-1010 559-585-3260
Lake Mary E. Smith Mary.smith@lake.courts.ca.gov Mary E. Smith Executive Officer 255 N. Forbes St. Lakeport 95453 707-263-2262 707-262-1288 
Lassen Rosemari Reed rreed@lassencourt.ca.gov Diane St. Jacques Administrative Assistant/Analyst 2610 Riverside Drive Susanville 96130 530-251-2577 530-251-8257 Andi Ashby

Los Angeles John A. Clarke jclarke@lasuperiorcourt.org Christopher Smith Facilities Services Assistant
111 North Hill Street
Room 623 Los Angeles 90012 213-974-6703 213-680-4302 

Madera Bonnie Thomas bonnie.thomas@madera.courts.ca.gov Bonnie Thomas Executive Officer 209 West Yosemite Ave. Madera 93637 559-661-2896 559-675-4947 Clint Crawford 
Marin Kim Turner kim_turner@marincourt.org Bill Bretag Financial Services Assistant P.O. Box 4988 San Rafael 94913 415-444-7376 415-444-7011 
Mariposa Cynthia J. Busse cbusse@mariposacourt.org P.O. Box 316 Mariposa 95338 209-966-6984 209-966-2079

Mendocino Caryn Downing caryn.downing@mendocino.courts.ca.gov Caryn Downing Executive Officer
100 North State Street
Room 303 Ukiah 95482 707-467-2511 707-468-3459

Merced Linda Romero Soles linda.romero-soles@mercedcourt.org Linda Romero Soles Executive Officer 627 West 21st Street Merced 95340 209-725-4127 209-725-4102 Ronna Uliana
Modoc Linda Ostoja linda.ostoja@modoc.courts.ca.gov Linda Ostoja Executive Officer 205 South East Street Alturas 96101 530-233-6526 530-233-6500 Laura Yeier
Mono Hector Gonzalez, Jr. hgonzalez@monocourt.org P.O. Box 1037

 
Lakes 93546 760-9249-5444 760-924-5419

Monterey Connie Mazzei Connie.mazzei@monterey.courts.ca.gov Felipe Navarro Director of Facilities 240 Church Street Salinas 93901 831-775-5506 831-775-5599 Mary Ruschman
Napa Richard D. Feldstein rick.feldstein@napa.courts.ca.gov  Richard D. Feldstein Executive Officer 825 Brown Street Napa 94559 707-299-1111
Nevada Sean Metroka sean.metroka@nevadacountycourts.com Sean Metroka Executive Officer 201 Church Street Nevada City 95959 530-265-1313 530-478-1938 

Orange Alan Carlson acarlson@occourts.org Mark F. Dubeau
Chief Financial & Administrative 
Officer P.O. Box 1994 Santa Ana 92702 657-622-7015

Placer Jake Chatters jchatters@placer.courts.ca.gov Rosalinda Cruz Executive Assistant P.O. Box 619072 Roseville 95661 916-408-6152 916-408-6288
Plumas Deborah W. Norrie deborah.norrie@plumas.courts.ca.gov Deborah W. Norrie Executive Officer 520 Main St., Room 104 Quincy 95971 530-283-6297 530-283-6144
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Riverside Sherri R. Carter sherri.carter@riverside.courts.ca.gov Christine Wright Facilities Coordinator 4050 Main St. Riverside 92501 951-777-3030 951-777-3164 Desiree Cruz
Sacramento Ed Pollard (Interim) pollare@saccourt.ca.gov Marilyn Countryman Facilities Manager 720 Ninth Street Sacramento 95814 916-874-6328 916-874-8229 Debbie Moynier

San Benito Gil Solorio gil.solorio@sanbenito.courts.ca.gov Gil Solorio Executive Officer
440 Fifth Street
Room 205 Hollister 95023

831-636-4057
x11 831-636-4195 Nancy Iler

San Bernardino Stephen H. Nash snash@sb-court.org Sharon Prentiss
    

Services 303 W. 3rd Street, 4th Fl. San Bernardino 92346 909-382-3504 909-382-3513 
San Diego Michael Roddy michael.roddy@sdcourt.ca.gov Michael Roddy Executive Officer P.O. Box 122724 San Diego 92112 619-450-5478 619-450-5716

San Francisco T. Michael Yuen myuen@sftc.org Barbara Compton
Supvr. Court Administrative 
Secretary

400 McAllister Street
Room 205 San Francisco 94102 415-551-5737 415-551-5701 Debbie Miller

San Joaquin Rosa Junqueiro junqueiro@courts.san-joaquin.ca.us
222 East Weber Avenue
Room 303 Stockton 95202 209-468-2539 209-468-8373

San Luis Obispo Susan Matherly susan.matherly@slo.courts.ca.gov Michelle Frazier Fiscal Director 1120 Mill Street San Luis Obispo 93408 805-781-5417
San Mateo John Fitton jfitton@sanmateocourt.org Neal Taniguchi Finance Director 400 County Center, 4th Fl. Redwood City 94063 650-599-1531 650-363-4975 Paul Tachis
Santa Barbara Gary M. Blair gblair@sbcourts.org 1100 Anacapa Street Santa Barbara 93101 805-882-4550 805-882-4537
Santa Clara David H. Yamasaki dyamasaki@scscourt.org 191 North First Street San Jose 95113 408-882-2700 408-882-2795

Santa Cruz Alex Calvo alex.calvo@santacruzcourt.org
701 Ocean Street
Judges Chambers Santa Cruz 95060 831-420-2300 831-420-2260

Shasta Melissa Fowler-Bradley mfowler-bradley@shastacourts.com Melissa Fowler-Bradley Executive Officer
1500 Court Street
Room 205 Redding 96001 530-245-6761 530-225-5339 John Zeis

Sierra Lee Kirby lkirby@sierracourt.org Jan Hamilton Executive Officer P.O. Box 476 Downieville 95936 530-289-2921 530-289-0205
Siskiyou Larry Gobelman LGobelma@siskiyou.courts.ca.gov Jan Peery

  
Coordinator P.O. Box 1026 Yreka 96097 530-842-8330 530-842-8339

Solano Brian K. Taylor BKTaylor@solano.courts.ca.gov Brian K. Taylor Executive Officer 600 Union Avenue Fairfield 94533 707-207-7475 707-426-1631

Sonoma Jose Guillen jguillen@sonomacourt.org Jose Guillen Executive Officer
600 Administration Drive
Room 107J Santa Rosa 95403 707-521-6855 707-521-6950

Cindia Martinez
Brett O’Rourke 

Stanislaus Michael Tozzi michael.tozzi@stanct.org Rebecca Fleming Assistant Executive Officer
800 11th Street
Room 100 Modesto 95354 209-530-3289 209-576-6350 Brandi Christensen

Sutter Mary Beth Todd mtodd@suttercourts.com Laura Skinner Administrative Analyst 446 Second Street Yuba City 95991 530-822-3309 530-822-3509

Tehama Gina Setter gsetter@tehamacourt.ca.gov
633 Washington Street
Room 21 Red Bluff 96080 530-527-6198 530-527-4974

Trinity Laurie Wills lwills@trinitycounty.org Laurie Wills Executive Officer P.O. Box 1258 Weaverville 96093 530-623-8330 530-623-8397 Laurie Cooke

Tulare LaRayne Cleek lcleek@tulare.courts.ca.gov Deanna Jasso Court Administrative Manager
221 South Mooney Blvd.
Room 303 Visalia 93291

559-730-5000
x 1117 559-737-4290 Stephanie Cameron

Tuolumne Jeanne Caughell jeanne@tuolumne.courts.ca.gov Jeanne Caughell Executive Officer 41 W. Yaney Sonora 95370 209-533-5556 209-533-5618
Ventura Michael Planet michael.planet@ventura.courts.ca.gov Bruce Doenges Facilities Director P.O. Box 6489 Ventura 93006 805-654-2670 805-662-6690 Leonard Brown
Yolo James Perry jperry@yolo.courts.ca.gov Shawn Landry Asst. Executive Officer 725 Court Street, Room 308 Woodland 95695 530-406-6833 530-406-6835 
Yuba Steve Konishi skonishi@yubacourts.org Steve Konishi Executive Officer 215 Fifth Street, Suite 200 Marysville 95901 530-749-7610 530-749-7514
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